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An Act to amend scction 0Bz, Revised Laws 1905, relating
fo compensation of town officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Compensation—limit.— Section 1. That section 682, Re-
vised Laws 1903, be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

“Section 682. The following town officers shall be en-
titled to compensation for each day’s service necessarily ren-
dered as follows, viz; Assessors, two dollars; supervisors and
clerks, one dollar and fifty cents, when the service 1s rendered
within the town, and two dollars when rendered without the
town ; but no supervisor shall receive more than forty dollars
as compensation in any one year except that in counties hav-
ing a population of two hundred and ninety thousand or
more, the assessors shall receive three doliars per day; and
supervisors and clerks, two dollars per day, when the service is
rendered within the town, but no supervisor shall receive
more than seventy-five dollars as compensation in any one
year. For the following services the clerk shall receive fees,
and not a per diem, viz: for certifying each notice of election,
twenty-five cents; posting notices, each, twenty-five cents;
filing each paper ten cents; recording orders and other in-
struments, six cents per folio; copying and certifying any
record or instrument recorded or filed in his office, six cents
per folio, to be paid by the person applying therefor. The
voters at any town meeting, before balloting for officers be-
gins, may by resolution increase the compensation of town
officers, not to exceed fifty per cent.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after March 1, 1908.

Approved April 24, 1907,



